FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 445

102ND GENERAL ASSEMBLY

INTRODUCED BY REPRESENTATIVE GALLICK.

| 2481H01 | T |
|---------|---|

DANA RADEMAN MILLER, Chief Clerk

| | WHEREAS, the Kansas City Chiefs are the official professional football team of the |
|----|---|
| 2 | state of Missouri; and |
| 3 | |
| 4 | WHEREAS, on February 12, 2023, the Kansas City Chiefs defeated the Philadelphia |
| 5 | Eagles in Super Bowl LVII in Glendale, Arizona; and |
| 6 | |
| 7 | WHEREAS, the Chiefs overcame a ten-point deficit at halftime and scored a field |
| 8 | goal in the final seconds to win the game; and |
| 9 | |
| 10 | WHEREAS, the Chiefs Super Bowl captains included University of Missouri |
| 11 | alumnus Nick Bolton and the season's league and Super Bowl MVP, Patrick Mahomes; and |
| 12 | |
| 13 | WHEREAS, University of Missouri alumnus Nick Bolton led the Chiefs defense with |
| 14 | a game-high nine tackles and scored a touchdown in the second quarter on a thirty-six-yard |
| 15 | fumble return: |
| 16 | |
| 17 | NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that we, the members of the Missouri |
| 18 | House of Representatives, One Hundred Second General Assembly, First Regular Session, |
| 19 | hereby congratulate the entire Chiefs organization on their second Super Bowl win in four |
| 20 | years; and |
| 21 | |
| 22 | BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Chief Clerk of the Missouri House of |
| 23 | Representatives be instructed to prepare a properly inscribed copy of this resolution for the |
| 24 | Kansas City Chiefs. |
| | |

✓